#### 503079261 11/28/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3125865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Naofumi NISHIDA	10/17/2014
Shinichi ITO	10/17/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	t Address: 1, Toyota-cho		
City:	ity: Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	Country: Japan		
Postal Code:	471-8571		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14404566	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 163482 **GRACE KO** NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Grace Ko/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** source=Assign#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034277 FRAME: 0172** 503079261

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	Insert	(1) Na	aofumi NISHIDA	(2) Shinichi ITO	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	
		(7)		(8)	
		the undersi		lar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consi iency of which are hereby acknowledged, eac er and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TO	OYOTA JIDOSHA KABU:	SHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1,	Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, A	Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan	
	-	the entire rainvention, a continuation	ight, title and interest for th and in all applications for p on, international, substitute:	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns a e United States of America as defined in 35 t atent including any and all provisional, non-p and reissue application(s), and all Letters Pate y be granted on the invention known as	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) C	ONTROL DEVICE FOR A	UTOMATIC TRANSMISSION	
	Number, or Foreign	· Po	CT/IB2013/001617		
	Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. <u>163482</u>	), filed on even date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12) U.S	. Application Number	14/404,566	
(·· )	Identification for	· /		11/101,500	
	filed applications	filed	November 28, 2	2014	
entire in this assi	g from said application(s) to hterest herein assigned, and t gnment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned herei ry or desirable in order to co	the said Assignate hat he or she had and Assign by grants the fundy with the	gnee, as Assignee of the ennas not executed, and will anor's heirs, successors, assifirm of OLIFF PLC the powerules of the United States	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to isstire interest, and covenants that he or she han one execute, any agreement(s) in conflict he igns and legal representatives. The retained insert on this assignment any further is Patent and Trademark Office for recordation opposite the undersigned name(s).	as full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that dentification that may be
D. 4	•	-		21 0 - 21 - 1	M/ (SEAT)
Date	OCTOPER 11/2		Inventor Signature	V	(SEAL)
Date	October 17, 2 October 12, 2	2014	Inventor Signature	Shinili cla	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		····	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should prothen it should be signed bef				if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	October 17.		Witness	Mason Muniori	
Date	October.17.	2014	Witness	mason mire	

PATENT REEL: 034277 FRAME: 0173

**RECORDED: 11/28/2014**